A RESOLUTION

<u>23-451</u>

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

July 7, 2020

To appoint Councilmember Brooke Pinto to Council committees.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Council Period 23 Committee Membership Resolution of 2020".

Sec. 2. Notwithstanding section 221 of the Rules of Organization and Procedure for the Council of the District of Columbia, Council Period 23, Resolution of 2019, effective January 2, 2019 (Res. 23-1; 66 DCR 272) ("Rules"), the Council appoints Councilmember Brooke Pinto to:

(1) The Committee on Business and Economic Development, established by section 232 of the Rules;

(2) The Committee on Facilities and Procurement, established by section 234 of the Rules;

(3) The Committee on the Judiciary and Public Safety, established by section 240 of the Rules; and

(4) The Committee on Transportation and the Environment, established by section 243 of the Rules.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.